1	139-122010
2	
3	RESOLUTION: Amend the Table of
4	Organization for
5	Winnebago County
6	Register of Deeds Office
7 8 9	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:
9 10	WHEREAS, the current Table of Organization for the Winnebago County Register
11	of Deeds Office identifies six (6) full-time Records Clerk positions, and one of the positions
12	is currently vacant due to an employee accepting another position; and
12	is currently vacant due to an employee accepting another position, and
14	WHEREAS, the Register of Deeds desires to eliminate one (1) full-time Records
15	Clerk position due to budgetary constraints and the current workload; and
16	
17	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Winnebago County Board of
18	Supervisors, that the Table of Organization for the Winnebago County Register of Deeds
19	Office is amended to eliminate one (1) full-time Records Clerk position; with five (5) full-
20	time Records Clerk positions remaining.
21	
22	Submitted by:
23	
24	PERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	Committee Vote: <u>5-0</u>
31	
32	Vote requirement for
33 34	passage: Two-thirds of Membership
34 35	
36	Fiscal Impact:
37	riseur impuet.
38	FISCAL NOTE - SAVINGS
39	
40 41	Wages\$ 34,418
42	Fringes <u>\$ 13,928</u>
43 44	Total\$48,346
45	
46	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of December, 2010.
47	
48	
49	Mark L. Harris
50	